

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 467/2023

FIR No. 771/2020

PS Vasant Kunj (S)

State Vs. Juhural Sheikh

07.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is stated to be on bail.

IO absent.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on NDOH.

List for consideration on charge sheet/report of SHO
on 01.04.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.03.2024