

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 467/2023

FIR No. 771/2020

PS V K (S)

State Vs. Juhural Sheikh

01.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused stated to be in JC.

IO absent.

Let bailable warrants be issued against IO in sum of
Rs 5000/- for the next date of hearing.

List on 27.04.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.04.2024**

At this stage, IO SI Manoj has appeared and he has
been apprised of the NDOH. Bailable warrants issued against
him in earlier part of the order sheet stands cancelled.

List on 27.04.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.04.2024**