

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 467/2023

FIR No. 771/2020

PS V K (S)

State Vs. Juhural Sheikh

27.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
with IO SI Manoj.

Accused on bail but absent.

Brief facts of the case are that on receiving of secret information, accused was apprehended on 25.12.2020 and there is recovery of 1.3kg of ganja. The FSL report is positive for ganja, therefore, on the basis of documents filed with the charge sheet, undersigned takes cognizance of the offence u/s 20 NDPS Act.

Issue notice to accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC for NDOH.

List for supplying copy of charge sheet/appearance of accused on 01.06.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.04.2024