

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 467/2023

FIR No. 771/2020

PS V K (S)

State Vs. Juhural Sheikh

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail but absent.

Notice issued against accused received back with the report that accused is not residing at the given address.

Notice issued to surety received back with the report that surety has gone to village.

Despite repeated calls, accused has not appeared. Issue NBWs against accused to be executed through IO and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on NDOH.

List for appearance of accused/FP on 03.08.2024.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.06.2024