

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 467/23

FIR No. 771/2020

PS Vasant Kunj South

State Vs. Juhural Sheikh

19.09.2024

One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Juhural Sheikh absent despite repeated calls.

NBW issued against accused received back unexecuted with the report that accused is not residing at the address in Delhi. Notice to the surety of accused served. NBW not executed on the West Bengal address of the accused. Issue fresh NBW against accused at West Bengal address and warrants of attachment be also issued against surety of accused.

List for appearance of accused/FP on **12.11.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.09.2024

At this stage, Surety of accused is present. On request, warrants of attachment of surety is stayed till NDOH.

List on **12.11.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.09.2024