

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 467/2023

FIR No. 771/2020

PS Vasant Kunj

State Vs. Juhural Sekh

12.12.2024

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. counsel Mr. Vishal Mishra
for accused.

Earlier cost deposited by accused. Receipt filed. Be
taken on record.

Heard on charge.

Prima facie record shows that the offence punishable
u/s 20 (b) (ii) B NDPS Act is made out against the accused,
accordingly, the separate charge u/s 20 (b) (ii) B NDPS Act is
framed against the accused to which accused pleaded not guilty
and claimed trial.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 1, 7 & 10
for next date.

List for PE on **29.03.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
12.12.2024