

SC 467/2023
FIR No. 771/2020
PS Vasant Kunj South
STATE Vs. JUHURUL SEKH

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vaibhav Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused Juhurul Shekh is present on bail.

PWs Ct. Mohd. Alam and HC Ashok are present however they are discharged as evidence is to be recorded in the matter in which accused persons are in JC. They be summoned afresh for NDOH i.e. **11.09.2026**.

Case property be also summoned on NDOH.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.04.2026/r